Emerging chemical risks for public health and the
environment

4
ersa

EUROPEAN
FOOD
SAFETY
AUTHORITY

26-27 September 2024
14:00-18:15 (26 September); 09.15-13.00 (27 September)
Draft agenda

Location: EFSA premises (MTG SEAT 00/M07 and MTG SEAT 00/M08); Online (Teams link to join the
meeting: Join the meeting now)

Day 1
Time

14:00

14:10

14:30

14:50

15:10

15:30

15:50

16:05

16:25

16:50

17:05

17:20

No.

1 Opening and introduction of Day 1
activities; Welcome speech;
Objectives of the workshop.

Item

2 Overview on the legislative
proposal on chemical data, in
particular on the establishment of
an early warning and action
system

3 EEA ongoing activities on
emerging chemicals, EWS
conceptual overview and expected
contribution from partners

4 Modelling tools for prioritising
emerging chemical risks in the
food chain

5 The SCREENER project

6 EMM and TIM, Document Analytics
for detecting and monitoring
emerging events

7 Emerging Chemical Risks
Identification process at EFSA

8 ECHA ongoing activities on
emerging chemicals and
envisaged contribution to the EU-
EWS

Coffee Break

9 EMA ongoing activities on
emerging chemicals and
envisaged contribution to the EU-
EWS

10 Spatial and Temporal scales of
Early Warning Systems
implemented at MS level:
Germany

11 Emerging pollutants and early
warning systems in Sweden

Presenter/comments
Bernard Bottex (chair), EFSA

Aleksandra Malyska, DG-ENV

Magnus Lofstedt, EEA

Matthew MaclLeod, Stockholm University

Anna Undas, WUR and Stefan Hahn, ITEM

Olivier Eulaert, JRC

Angelo Maggiore, EFSA

Fleur Vanbroekhuizen, ECHA

Zigmars Sebris and Irina Caplanusi, EMA

Nicole Bandow, German EPA

Linda Linderholm, Swedish EPA


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MTVjMWY1ZmYtYjAwMi00YjIwLWI4ZGItMDE1OTZlODFhODUz%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22406a174b-e315-48bd-aa0a-cdaddc44250b%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2210454847-9846-4b87-81bd-b8491cfcc6f6%22%7d

17:35

17:55

18:10

18:15

Day 2

Time
09:15

09:25

10:25

10:45

11:15

12:45

13:00

|
AGENDA - 26 - 27 September 2024

Emerging chemical risks for public health and the environment

12 Concepts and tools of the PARC
EWS
13 The NORMAN Database System: an
infrastructure supporting the EU
Early Warning System
14 Wrap up day 1
End of day 1
No. Item
1 Introduction and objectives of the
break-out session
2 Break-out session (two working
groups)
3 Reporting from break-out session

groups

Coffee Break

4

Plenary discussion: a shared
emerging chemical risks
identification process:
challenges/blockers,
opportunities and options for the
way forward

Conclusions and wrap-up of the
workshop

End of day 2

Lutz Ahrens, SLU

Valeria Dulio, INERIS

Bernard Bottex (chair), EFSA

Presenter/comments
Bernard Bottex (chair), EFSA

Moderators of the break-out sessions

Rapporteurs of the break-out sessions

Bernard Bottex (chair), EFSA

Bernard Bottex (chair), EFSA

Y



