



26-27 September 2024 14:00-18:15 (26 September); 09.15-13.00 (27 September) Draft agenda

**Location**: EFSA premises (MTG SEAT 00/M07 and MTG SEAT 00/M08); Online (Teams link to join the

meeting: Join the meeting now)

## Day 1

Time	No.	Item	Presenter/comments		
14:00	1	Opening and introduction of Day 1 activities; Welcome speech; Objectives of the workshop.	Bernard Bottex (chair), EFSA		
14:10	2	Overview on the legislative proposal on chemical data, in particular on the establishment of an early warning and action system	Aleksandra Malyska, DG-ENV		
14:30	3	EEA ongoing activities on emerging chemicals, EWS conceptual overview and expected contribution from partners	Magnus Lofstedt, EEA		
14:50	4	Modelling tools for prioritising emerging chemical risks in the food chain	Matthew MacLeod, Stockholm University		
15:10	5	The SCREENER project	Anna Undas, WUR and Stefan Hahn, ITEM		
15:30	6	EMM and TIM, Document Analytics for detecting and monitoring emerging events	Olivier Eulaert, JRC		
15:50	7	Emerging Chemical Risks Identification process at EFSA	Angelo Maggiore, EFSA		
16:05	8	ECHA ongoing activities on emerging chemicals and envisaged contribution to the EU- EWS	Fleur Vanbroekhuizen, ECHA		
16:25 Coffee Break					
16:50	9	EMA ongoing activities on emerging chemicals and envisaged contribution to the EU- EWS	Zigmārs Sebris and Irina Caplanusi, EMA		
17:05	10	Spatial and Temporal scales of Early Warning Systems implemented at MS level: Germany	Nicole Bandow, German EPA		
17:20	11	Emerging pollutants and early warning systems in Sweden	Linda Linderholm, Swedish EPA		

## AGENDA - 26 - 27 September 2024 Emerging chemical risks for public health and the environment



17:35	12	Concepts and tools of the PARC EWS	Lutz Ahrens, SLU		
17:55	13	The NORMAN Database System: an infrastructure supporting the EU Early Warning System	Valeria Dulio, INERIS		
18:10	14	Wrap up day 1	Bernard Bottex (chair), EFSA		
18:15 End of day 1					

## Day 2

Time	No.	Item	Presenter/comments	
09:15	1	Introduction and objectives of the break-out session	Bernard Bottex (chair), EFSA	
09:25	2	Break-out session (two working groups)	Moderators of the break-out sessions	
10:25	3	Reporting from break-out session groups	Rapporteurs of the break-out sessions	
10:45	Coffee Break			
11:15	4	Plenary discussion: a shared emerging chemical risks identification process: challenges/blockers, opportunities and options for the way forward	Bernard Bottex (chair), EFSA	
12:45	5	Conclusions and wrap-up of the workshop	Bernard Bottex (chair), EFSA	
13:00	End of	day 2		